

CORRIGENDUM

“DOES A CONNECTION EXIST AMONG NATIONAL CULTURE, ALLIANCE STRATEGY, AND LEADING ICT FIRMS’ PERFORMANCE?”

(doi:10.3846/16111699.2012.732107)

Monika Golonka, Robert Rzdca, the authors of the article “Does a connection exist among national culture, alliance strategy, and leading ICT firms’ performance”, published in Journal of Business Economics and Management 14(Supplement 1): S395–S412), doi:10.3846/16111699.2012.732107, would like to make following corrections:

Page S403

“assumption in alliance network research) (Lavie 2007)” should be “assumption in alliance network research) (Lavie 2007). For our OLS analysis year 2007 has been selected as the last one before global financial crisis”.

Page S405

Sentence “We coded all eight years into eight dummy variables to control for yearly fluctuations” should be removed.

“The firm year was considered the operational unit of analysis” should be “The firm was considered the operational unit of analysis”.

Page S406

Table 1

“N = 300” should be “N = 30”.

Table 2

“Number of observations: 292” should be “Number of observations: 29”.

Page S407

Table 3

“Number of observations: 300” should be “Number of observation 30”.